

Civ DJ 683/25

PARVESH SHOKEEN Vs. SHEELA DEVI

06.08.2025

Present: Sh. Amit Kashyap, Id counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Previous order be complied again for next date of hearing.

Put up on **27.08.2025.**

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01 (West), THC,  
Delhi/06.08.2025