

Civ DJ 683/25

PARVESH SHOKEEN S/O LATE AZAD SINGH Vs. SHEELA DEVI  
W/O LATE MAHABIR SINGH

27.08.2025

Present: None for parties.

In this matter, summons were issued to defendant, however, same has been received back unserved. Plaintiff is directed to verify the address of defendant and file fresh PF/RC for her service.

Put up on 17.09.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/27.08.2025