

Civ DJ 683/25

PARVESH SHOKEEN S/O LATE AZAD SINGH Vs. SHEELA DEVI
W/O LATE MAHABIR SINGH

08.12.2025

Present: Ms. Riya Rana, Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Perusal of record shows that summons issued to defendant received back unserved. Plaintiff was directed to verify the address of defendant and take steps for his service. One more opportunity is being sought for the same.

In the interest of justice, previous order be complied again for 16.03.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/08.12.2025