

Civ DJ 683/25

PARVESH SHOKEEN S/O LATE AZAD SINGH Vs. SHEELA DEVI  
W/O LATE MAHABIR SINGH

24.12.2025

File taken up today as one application has been moved on behalf of  
plaintiff u/o 5 Rule 13 r/w Section 151 CPC.

Present: None is present for plaintiff despite repeated calls.

Matter be put up on date already fixed i.e. 16.03.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/24.12.2025